)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 11:15:39 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S*0239 (Rat #0461, Act #0423 of 1988) General Bill, By J.M. Long

A Bill to amend Section 7-9-100, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the state conventions of political parties,
so as to permit the convention to be held in any location the state committee determines to have adequate facilities, to require
the state committee to provide accommodations information to delegates, and to prohibit the use of state funds for holding
conventions.-amended title

01/15/87
01/15/87
02/25/87
02/26/87
03/03/87
03/04/87
03/04/87
03/05/87
03/24/87
03/25/87
03/25/87
03/31/87
04/01/87
04/02/87
03/23/88
03/24/88
03/30/88
04/05/88
04/05/88
04/05/88
04/12/88

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-159

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-159
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-657
Special order SJ-709

Debate interrupted SJ-745

Read second time SJ-766

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-766
Special order SJ-807

Debate interrupted SJ-1013

Amended SJ-1035

Read third time and sent to House SJ-1036
Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-1480
Objection by Rep. McTeer HJ-1532

Objection by Rep. White, Blanding & Gordon HJ-1597
Read second time HJ-2265

Read third time and enrolled HJ-2338

Ratified R 461

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/05/88

Act No. 423

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



