

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S*0239 (Rat #0461, Act #0423 of 1988) General Bill, By J.M. Long

A Bill to amend Section 7-9-100, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the state conventions of political parties, so as to permit the convention to be held in any location the state committee determines to have adequate facilities, to require the state committee to provide accommodations information to delegates, and to prohibit the use of state funds for holding conventions.-amended title

01/15/87	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-159
01/15/87	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-159
02/25/87	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-657
02/26/87	Senate	Special order SJ-709
03/03/87	Senate	Debate interrupted SJ-745
03/04/87	Senate	Read second time SJ-766
03/04/87	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-766
03/05/87	Senate	Special order SJ-807
03/24/87	Senate	Debate interrupted SJ-1013
03/25/87	Senate	Amended SJ-1035
03/25/87	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-1036
03/31/87	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-1480
04/01/87	House	Objection by Rep. McTeer HJ-1532
04/02/87	House	Objection by Rep. White, Blanding & Gordon HJ-1597
03/23/88	House	Read second time HJ-2265
03/24/88	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-2338
03/30/88		Ratified R 461
04/05/88		Signed By Governor
04/05/88		Effective date 04/05/88
04/05/88		Act No. 423
04/12/88		Copies available